
Earlham (5-6) -vs- Franciscan (0-4)
3/12/2026 at Fort Pierce, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hayden Scalf (3-0)
Loss: Jacob Cole (0-2)
Save: Garret Odey (1)
HBP: Jacob Cole
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 70   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Earlham 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 4 6 3
Franciscan 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 9 2

Earlham 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Noah Wagster rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Jonathan Jimenez cf 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Sean Jeffries 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Mitchell Roether 1b 3 0 2 2 0 0 3
Noah Rosato dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Mac Moore dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Austin Dick ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ian Bullis 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
Max Firestine c 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Jake Cane lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Tucker Williams lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cayman Huntsman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Scalf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garret Odey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 6 3 3 9 7

SH: Sean Jeffries (1)
SF: Mitchell Roether (1)
SB: Noah Wagster (2); Jonathan Jimenez (2)
HBP: Noah Wagster (1); Jonathan Jimenez (1)
E: Ian Bullis (3)
DP: 1

Franciscan 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Holden Armstrong 2b 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
Josiah Bodie cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Zachary Cook rf 4 0 3 1 0 1 0
David Kempf 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Michael Manocchio dh 2 0 0 0 2 2 0
Kyle Schiwall c 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Matteo Lindia lf 4 0 2 0 0 2 1
Aodhan Linehan 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Colin Killian ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nicholas Peffer ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jacob Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vincent Patts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peter Schwindt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 2 9 2 2 8 9

2B: Zachary Cook (1); Matteo Lindia (1)
SB: Holden Armstrong (1); David Kempf (1)
PO: Zachary Cook (1); Matteo Lindia (1)
E: Zachary Cook (1); Jacob Cole (1)

Earlham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cayman Huntsman 3.0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 0 6 –
Hayden Scalf (W, 3-0) 5.0 5 2 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 21 22 2 5 –
Garret Odey (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 –
Totals 9 2 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 36 38 4 12

Franciscan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Cole (L, 0-2) 5.0 5 3 0 2 6 0 1 2 0 21 25 6 3 –
Vincent Patts 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 7 3 1 –
Peter Schwindt 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 –
Totals 6 4 1 3 9 0 1 2 0 31 38 12 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Earlham - Top of 1st EAR FRN
Noah Wagster struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Jonathan Jimenez flied out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Sean Jeffries flied out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Franciscan - Bottom of 1st EAR FRN
Holden Armstrong grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Josiah Bodie grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Zachary Cook singled (0-0). 0 0
David Kempf singled (0-0); Zachary Cook advanced to second. 0 0
Michael Manocchio walked (0-0); David Kempf advanced to second; Zachary Cook advanced to third. 0 0
Kyle Schiwall grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Earlham - Top of 2nd EAR FRN
Mitchell Roether singled (0-0). 0 0
Noah Rosato struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Mitchell Roether advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
Austin Dick flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Ian Bullis flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Franciscan - Bottom of 2nd EAR FRN
Matteo Lindia doubled (0-0). 0 0
Aodhan Linehan struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Matteo Lindia out at second p to ss, picked off. 0 0
Nicholas Peffer out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 0

Earlham - Top of 3rd EAR FRN
Max Firestine grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Jake Cane struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Noah Wagster hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Jonathan Jimenez hit by pitch (0-0); Noah Wagster advanced to second. 0 0
Jonathan Jimenez stole second; Noah Wagster stole third. 0 0
Sean Jeffries walked (0-0). 0 0
Mitchell Roether grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Franciscan - Bottom of 3rd EAR FRN
Holden Armstrong grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Josiah Bodie grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Zachary Cook struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Earlham - Top of 4th EAR FRN
Noah Rosato struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Austin Dick flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Ian Bullis walked (0-0). 0 0
Ian Bullis advanced to second on an error by p. 0 0
Max Firestine singled, RBI (0-0); Ian Bullis scored, unearned. 1 0
Jake Cane struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0

Franciscan - Bottom of 4th EAR FRN
Hayden Scalf to p for Cayman Huntsman. 1 0



David Kempf reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 1 0
Michael Manocchio struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0
David Kempf stole second. 1 0
Kyle Schiwall singled (0-0); David Kempf advanced to third. 1 0
Matteo Lindia struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0
Aodhan Linehan singled, RBI (0-0); Kyle Schiwall advanced to second; David Kempf scored, unearned. 1 1
Nicholas Peffer grounded out to p (0-0). 1 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Earlham - Top of 5th EAR FRN
Noah Wagster singled (0-0). 1 1
Jonathan Jimenez struck out swinging (0-0). 1 1
Noah Wagster stole second. 1 1
Sean Jeffries reached first on an error by rf, advanced to second (0-0); Noah Wagster scored, unearned. 2 1
Mitchell Roether singled, RBI (0-0); Sean Jeffries scored, unearned. 3 1
Mac Moore pinch hit for Noah Rosato. 3 1
Mac Moore singled (0-0); Mitchell Roether advanced to second. 3 1
Austin Dick flied out to c (0-0). 3 1
Ian Bullis reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Mac Moore out at second 3b to 2b. 3 1

Franciscan - Bottom of 5th EAR FRN
Holden Armstrong grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
Josiah Bodie struck out swinging (0-0). 3 1
Zachary Cook singled (0-0). 3 1
David Kempf flied out to lf (0-0). 3 1

Earlham - Top of 6th EAR FRN
Vincent Patts to p for Jacob Cole. 3 1
Max Firestine singled, out at second ss to 2b (0-0). 3 1
Tucker Williams pinch hit for Jake Cane. 3 1
Tucker Williams flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1
Noah Wagster struck out looking (0-0). 3 1

Franciscan - Bottom of 6th EAR FRN
Mac Moore to dh. 3 1
Tucker Williams to lf. 3 1
Michael Manocchio walked (0-0). 3 1
Kyle Schiwall reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Michael Manocchio out at second ss to 2b. 3 1
Matteo Lindia singled (0-0); Kyle Schiwall advanced to second. 3 1
Aodhan Linehan grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); Kyle Schiwall out on the play. 3 1

Earlham - Top of 7th EAR FRN
Jonathan Jimenez walked (0-0). 3 1
Jonathan Jimenez stole second. 3 1
Sean Jeffries grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Jonathan Jimenez advanced to third. 3 1
Mitchell Roether flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Jonathan Jimenez scored. 4 1
Mac Moore flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1

Franciscan - Bottom of 7th EAR FRN
Nicholas Peffer struck out swinging (0-0). 4 1
Holden Armstrong reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 4 1
Holden Armstrong stole second. 4 1
Josiah Bodie flied out to rf (0-0); Holden Armstrong advanced to third. 4 1
Zachary Cook doubled, RBI (0-0); Holden Armstrong scored, unearned. 4 2
Zachary Cook out at second p to ss, picked off. 4 2



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Earlham - Top of 8th EAR FRN
Peter Schwindt to p for Vincent Patts. 4 2
Austin Dick flied out to 1b (0-0). 4 2
Ian Bullis flied out to 2b (0-0). 4 2
Max Firestine struck out swinging (0-0). 4 2

Franciscan - Bottom of 8th EAR FRN
David Kempf reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 4 2
Michael Manocchio struck out looking (0-0). 4 2
Kyle Schiwall reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); David Kempf out at second 2b to ss. 4 2
Matteo Lindia struck out swinging (0-0). 4 2

Earlham - Top of 9th EAR FRN
Tucker Williams grounded out to p (0-0). 4 2
Noah Wagster flied out to ss (0-0). 4 2
Jonathan Jimenez struck out swinging (0-0). 4 2

Franciscan - Bottom of 9th EAR FRN
Garret Odey to p for Hayden Scalf. 4 2
Colin Killian pinch hit for Aodhan Linehan. 4 2
Colin Killian singled (0-0). 4 2
Nicholas Peffer popped up to 1b (0-0). 4 2
Holden Armstrong flied out to 3b (0-0). 4 2
Josiah Bodie grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 2


